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Contact Information - Group Gathering Prohibition Index Benchmark Survey

I BRI RHHLE HKPOP P

945 H HH Survey date 17/5 15:00 — 24/5 15:00
445 774 Survey method PAEE SRR AR B > W4 58 REFE A Online survey
ah ¥t 52 Target population + kL _EAYE T R Hong Kong residents aged 12+
AR IR N Total sample size 6,583
[E]fELE% Response rate 7.0%
P Sampling error IBWE(EAKF » EATLRAEH-1%

Sampling error of percentages at +/-1% at 95% confidence level

T I81) BURFSRE TR IR B R N O S Rl o fids T8y ~ SEHEe ADEF
2) BeR B e (VSRS BB GE IR © 3) EAH & PRV Bl BT > LA
" RBLENINEEL ) (FHIEHE
HIRE 77,24 Weighting method The figures are rim-weighted according to 1) gender-age distribution of Hong Kong
population and by District Councils population figures from Census and Statistics
Department; 2) Voting results of District Councils Election from Registration and
Electoral Office; 3) rating distribution of Chief Executive from regular tracking surveys.
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Group Gathering Prohibition Index

g4 HEH Latest survey date: 17-24/5/2021 (N=6,583)
_EZREA#E HHH Last survey date: 16-21/4/2021 (N=6,330)
_F EZREEE HHH Second last survey date: 22-29/3/2021 (N=6,806)

IRE BB BEREGRE2EAESE "RES, ? Do you think the regulation prohibiting gatherings of more than a specific number of people
» EERAESS T RS in public places should be completely lifted unconditionally in Hong Kong?

»  RFEY O FEHPEENE = Yes, the ban should be lifted unconditionally

. REDE REER =  No, it should depend on the epidemic situation

=  Don’t know / hard to say

2 N 2E 27 4 15T Mz [ HX A 2
[}Ejﬁj&f Lé%t‘ﬁ/\#@g#ﬁﬁj s E[E"AT‘ Y /_\%l Crames  srpap ) o  LFOrrespondents NOT answering “Yes, the ban should be lifted unconditionally”]
WE’“‘%‘% SR iﬁﬁﬁ?{*%&ﬁgmy ) }E e RS Em: N How many newly confirmed cases each day should there be before it would be appropriate
R RE RN EREIE RSV » A HER TIRES ) 5TR4A? to prohibit gatherings of more than 2 people?
TR R ERISHE2 EEREE SV T EEeR TIRES ) 5TIR8A? How many newly confirmed cases each day should there be before it would be appropriate
R R RIS TEC(EE B2 /) » A G TIRES 5 816N 2 to prohibit gatherings of more than 4 people?

IR R A FE L/ D RI% » [RESTEZ S HEEY ? How many newly confirmed cases each day should there be before it would be appropriate
to prohibit gatherings of more than 8 people?
FEN LT HAIY IR By [([EZES & R AR 4EE...... How many newly confirmed cases each day should there be before it would be appropriate

to prohibit gatherings of more than 16 people?
After how many days of zero infection do you think the group gathering ban should be
lifted altogether?

Please list combinations of [number of cases & number of people allowed in gatherings]
that you think is appropriate in the field below:
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Survey Result — Group Gathering Prohibition Acceptance Level

(R 22327 F2 % Group Gathering Prohibition Acceptance Level
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Date of PEGRI (figures in bracket = size of group gathering allowed that day)
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Group Gathering Prohibition Index — Commentary

TREREFEBEEELD | BARBEOER, HESHEESHE, FHHsEaEABCD
B, EREERRE o SRR EEHB IR EN, "B R BUFER R HAEE T
fE LRV e - AIRESMNEIHLE, 5’[\.@?55"5n§£ﬁ7ﬁ|_.lf*£_l<ﬂ’ﬁ&7ﬁ S REBURE A
MRS EZHE - EEDRTHE—EEMER, HRFESAER, BIIEE -

Jason Poon, Chairperson from the CHINAT Monitor, observed, “Hong Kong’s gathering
restrictions have gradually become more and more complicated and incomprehensible, just
like the ABCD zones and packages for restaurants. The industry’s hesitation in accepting the
restrictions is an indication of the government’s lack of consultation and communication in
the policy making process. In foreign countries, the government would put forward the
different scenarios of policy implementations, for the citizens to foresee and understand the
policies more easily. Hong Kong’s goal of zero infection has always been a mirage, and just
like the restrictions on gathering, everything is so difficult to be understood.”
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Contact Information - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

Date of survey May 24, 3pm — May 27, 3pm
Survey method Online survey
Target population Hong Kong residents aged 12+
Total sample size 6,297
Response rate 6.7%
Sampling error Sampling error of percentages at +/-1% at 95% confidence level

The figures are rim-weighted according to 1) gender-age distribution, educational
attainment (highest level attended) distribution, economic activity status distribution

Weighting method of Hong_K_ong populatlon.and by_Dlstrlct CounC|_Is r_)opulatlon_ flgures_from Census
and Statistics Department; 2) Voting results of District Councils Election from

Registration and Electoral Office; 3) rating distribution of Chief Executive from
regular tracking surveys.



Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

Latest survey period: 24-27/5/2021

Question: Q1 The government’s “Lantau Tomorrow Vision” plans to construct artificial islands near
Kau Yi Chau and Hei Ling Chau. How much do you support or oppose the plan?

Pro-democracy camp Non-pro-democracy

. Combined”
supporters camp supporters (n=6,014)
(n=5,336) (n=678) ’
Strongly support 1% 34% 21%
3% 49% 31%
Somewhat support 2% 16% 10%
Half-half 13% 15% 14%
Somewhat oppose 11% 5% 7%
81% 34% 53%
Strongly oppose 70% 29% 45%
Don’t know / hard to say 2% 2% 2%
Meanf 1.5 3.2 2.5

* Include: pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp
" The aggregated figures come from adjusting the by-group weighted figures using ratio of “pan-democratic” vs “non-pan-democratic” collected in regular tracking survey.
+ The mean value is calculated by quantifying all individual responses into 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 marks according to their degree of positive level, where 1 is the lowest and 5 the highest, and then calculate the sample mean.



Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

Latest survey period: 24-27/5/2021

Question: Q1 The government’s “Lantau Tomorrow Vision” plans to construct artificial islands near
Kau Yi Chau and Hei Ling Chau. How much do you support or oppose the plan?

iy 81%
Pro-democracy camp
supporters 1%2% 13%
(n=5,336)
= Strongly support
49% 0
" 2 34/0 Somewhat support
Non-pro-democracy _
camp supporters* 16% 15% il
(n=678) m Somewhat oppose
31% 53% m Strongly oppose
Combined? . Don’t know / hard to say
10% 14%
(n=6,014)
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* Include: pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp
" The aggregated figures come from adjusting the by-group weighted figures using ratio of “pan-democratic” vs “non-pan-democratic” collected in regular tracking survey.



Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

Latest survey period: 24-27/5/2021

Question: Q2 How much do you support or oppose resuming some brownfield sites in the New
Territories for redevelopment?

Pro-democracy camp Non-pro-democracy

. Combined”
supporters camp supporters (n=6,024)
(n=5,345) (n=679) ’
Strongly support 42% 50% 47%
71% 83% 78%

Somewhat support 29% 33% 31%

Half-half 14% 11% 12%
Somewhat oppose 2% 2% 2%

7% 4% 5%

Strongly oppose 4% 2% 3%

Don’t know / hard to say 8% 2% 5%

Meanf 4.1 4.3 4.2

* Include: pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp
" The aggregated figures come from adjusting the by-group weighted figures using ratio of “pan-democratic” vs “non-pan-democratic” collected in regular tracking survey.
+ The mean value is calculated by quantifying all individual responses into 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 marks according to their degree of positive level, where 1 is the lowest and 5 the highest, and then calculate the sample mean.



Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

Latest survey period: 24-27/5/2021

Question: Q2 How much do you support or oppose resuming some brownfield sites in the New
Territories for redevelopment?

71% 7%
: : 1 —t—
Pro-democracy camp
supporters 29% 14%
(n=5,345)
= Strongly support
83% 4%
| A . —_ Somewhat support
Non-pro-democracy L
camp supporters* 33% 11% Half-half
(n=679) m Somewhat oppose
78% 5% m Strongly oppose

——

Combined? : ‘ “ Don’t know / hard to say
ompine
(n=6,024) 31% 12%
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* Include: pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp
" The aggregated figures come from adjusting the by-group weighted figures using ratio of “pan-democratic” vs “non-pan-democratic” collected in regular tracking survey.



Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

Latest survey period: 24-27/5/2021

Question: Q3 How much do you support or oppose resuming some land granted under Private
Recreational Leases for redevelopment?

Pro-democracy camp Non-pro-democracy

. Combined”
supporters camp supporters (n=6,023)
(n=5,344) (n=679) ’
Strongly support 33% 38% 36%
65% 64% 64%

Somewhat support 31% 26% 28%

Half-half 15% 23% 20%
Somewhat oppose 3% 6% o%

9% 9% 9%

Strongly oppose 6% 3% 4%

Don’t know / hard to say 11% 3% 7%

Meanf 3.9 3.9 3.9

* Include: pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp
" The aggregated figures come from adjusting the by-group weighted figures using ratio of “pan-democratic” vs “non-pan-democratic” collected in regular tracking survey.
+ The mean value is calculated by quantifying all individual responses into 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 marks according to their degree of positive level, where 1 is the lowest and 5 the highest, and then calculate the sample mean.



Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

Latest survey period: 24-27/5/2021

Question: Q3 How much do you support or oppose resuming some land granted under Private

Recreational Leases for redevelopment?

65% 9%
r . ——
Pro-democracy camp
supporters 31% 15% 11%
(n=5,344)
= Strongly support
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Combined”®
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* Include: pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp
" The aggregated figures come from adjusting the by-group weighted figures using ratio of “pan-democratic” vs “non-pan-democratic” collected in regular tracking survey.



